
{ 50 }

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2015

*Graduate students include Alternate Certifi cation students Source:  IR Extract Files

202

454

526

310

283

449

477

36

59

118

33

29

47

56

13.5

13.6

13.0

13.7

14.0

13.9

13.5

19

18

N/A

8

5

21

18

26

2

N/A

17

33

14

9

7.1

10.6

N/A

6.7

5.8

7.0

7.3

2,701 378 13.5 89 101 7.2

  English

  Fine & Performing Arts

  General Studies

  Languages & Communication

  History & Political Science

  Psychology

  Sociology & Criminal Justice

Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load
Department/Program

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*



{ 51 }

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2015 (continued)

Source:  IR Extract Files*Graduate students include Alternate Certifi cation students

532

752

247

228

N/A

70

113

36

2,543

N/A

13.7

13.4

13.6

4.4

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

3

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

168

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

5.6

1,531

594

N/A

219

135

N/A

13.5

13.2

N/A

59

19

4

13

150

16

9.1

5.0

5.6

  Accounting & Finance

  Management & Business Administration

  Marketing & Supply Chain Management

  Center for Student Excellence

  Educational Leadership & Technology

Business

    Teaching & Learning

Extended Studies

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load
Department/Program

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*

Special Program For Adults 1 26 3.7 N/A N/A N/A

Education 594 135 13.2 22 318 5.3



{ 52 }
*Graduate students include Alternate Certifi cation students Source:  IR Extract Files

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2015 (continued)

556

937

1,189

634

173

980

N/A

56

67

131

194

111

20

152

N/A

11

13.7

13.8

13.1

13.6

13.7

13.5

N/A

13.3

102

20

41

18

N/A

N/A

14

N/A

41

18

140

7

N/A

N/A

4

N/A

8.7

7.2

6.7

8.0

N/A

N/A

9.5

N/A

2,682

1,843

9,580

392

294

3,987

13.5

13.6

11.6

163

32

369

199

11

658

7.6

8.5

6.9

  Health and Human Sciences

  Kinesiology & Health Studies

  Nursing

  Biological Sciences

  Chemistry & Physics

  Computer Science & Industrial Technology

  Integrated Science & Technology

  Mathematics

Nursing & Health Sciences

Science & Technology

University

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load
Department/Program

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*


