Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2015

2015

Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*		
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load
Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences	2,701	378	13.5	89	101	7.2
English	202	36	13.5	19	26	7.1
Fine & Performing Arts	454	59	13.6	18	2	10.6
General Studies	526	118	13.0	N/A	N/A	N/A
Languages & Communication	310	33	13.7	8	17	6.7
History & Political Science	283	29	14.0	5	33	5.8
Psychology	449	47	13.9	21	14	7.0
Sociology & Criminal Justice	477	56	13.5	18	9	7.3

*Graduate students include Alternate Certification students

Source: IR Extract Files

{ **50** }

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and					
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2015 (continued)					



Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Business	1,531	219	13.5	59	13	9.1	
Accounting & Finance	532	70	13.7	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Management & Business Administration	752	113	13.4	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Marketing & Supply Chain Management	247	36	13.6	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Center for Student Excellence	228	2,543	4.4	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Special Program For Adults	1	26	3.7	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Education	594	135	13.2	22	318	5.3	
Educational Leadership & Technology	N/A	N/A	N/A	3	168	5.6	
Teaching & Learning	594	135	13.2	19	150	5.0	
Extended Studies	N/A	N/A	N/A	4	16	5.6	

*Graduate students include Alternate Certification students

Source: IR Extract Files

{ **51** }

e and Part-Time Students and	5
r Load by Department, Fall 2015 (continued)	2015

Number of Full-Time Average Credit Hour

Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*		
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load
Nursing & Health Sciences	2,682	392	13.5	163	199	7.6
Health and Human Sciences	556	67	13.7	102	41	8.7
Kinesiology & Health Studies	937	131	13.8	20	18	7.2
Nursing	1,189	194	13.1	41	140	6.7
Science & Technology	1,843	294	13.6	32	11	8.5
Biological Sciences	634	111	13.6	18	7	8.0
Chemistry & Physics	173	20	13.7	N/A	N/A	N/A
Computer Science & Industrial Technology	980	152	13.5	N/A	N/A	N/A
Integrated Science & Technology	N/A	N/A	N/A	14	4	9.5
Mathematics	56	11	13.3	N/A	N/A	N/A
University	9,580	3,987	11.6	369	658	6.9

*Graduate students include Alternate Certification students

Source: IR Extract Files

{ **52** }